Make a Difference 9-Week Curriculum Program (ED9WK) by Mary Reynolds

End User Licensing Agreement

When you purchase the ED9WK Program, you agree to the terms of this End User Licensing Agreement (EULA.) This EULA is a binding legal agreement between you (as an individual or as a school/organization/business/corporate entity) and Mary Reynolds dba Heart Productions & Publishing LLC. By using the materials that you receive upon purchase of the ED9WK Program, you agree to be bound by the terms of this EULA.

When you purchase the ED9WK Program, **YOU MAY**: (Grant of License: This EULA grants you the following rights)

- 1. Print out one (1) copy of the printatable materials included in the ED9WK Dashboard for personal use.
- 2. Download the audios and transfer the files to any player or CD for personal playback.
- 3. For purchasers of the School-Wide License you may reproduce more copies of the printatable materials for use within your school building (one school location.)
- 4. For purchasers of the School-Wide License you may distribute copies of audio downloads for use within your school building (one school location.)
- 5. For purchasers of the School-Wide License you may use these materials as a basis for training others within your school building (one school location.)

When you purchase the ED9WK Program, **YOU MAY NOT**: (This EULA requires that you abide by these use restrictions.)

- 1. Post any of the content of the ED9WK Program on any website for any purpose.
- 2. Distribute any part of the ED9WK Program materials to any other party for any purpose. (This is allowed within your one school location for School-Wide Licenses as noted above.)
- 3. Resell, distribute, or in any other way use the program materials.
- 4. NOTE: You DO NOT have the right to publish, market, sublicense, reprint, resell, "give away" as a "bonus", or otherwise distribute these materials (for fee or no fee) other than what is cited in the "You May" section.
- 5. Sell certification trainings, "train-the-trainer" trainings, or in any other way transfer rights of this material or any of its derivatives to another party. (This is allowed within your one school location for School-Wide Licenses as noted above.)

Termination of License.

Mary Reynolds reserves the right to terminate this EULA if you fail to comply with the terms and conditions of this EULA. In such event, you must cease using any part of the ED9WK Program, destroy all copies of the Licensed Product including product data, associated media, and all documentation materials in printed, electronic or any other form.

Refunds.

The ED9WK Program is delivered electronically and is therefore non-returnable and non-refundable.

Ownership of Licensed Product.

The Licensed Product and all associated elements such as copyrights, trade names, intellectual property, and information with respect to the Licensed Product are owned by Mary Reynolds.

Copyright.

The "Make a Difference 9-Week Curriculum Program" package is Copyright 2013 rev. 2021 by Mary Reynolds. Any unauthorized use of the Licensed Product is in violation of Copyright law and will be prosecuted to the full extent of the law.

Contact.

Should you have any questions concerning this EULA, or need to contact Mary Reynolds for any reason, please contact Heart Productions & Publishing LLC by submitting a support request at https://www.maryreynolds.com/contact/ or call our support staff at 603-382-8848 or 800-249-6587.